1/5/2018 Created by BCL easyConverter SDK 5 (HTML Version)
1
2
3
4
5
6

and the public; directing the Consumer Protection
Unit to promulgate rules and procedures; defining
term; providing for codification; and providing an
effective date.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
HB1472 HFLR
BOLD FACE denotes Committee Amendments Page 1
1 SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified
1/5/2018 Created by BCL easyConverter SDK 5 (HTML Version)
2 in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 1040.81 of Title 21, unless
3 there is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:
4 This act shall be known and may be cited as the "Human
5 Trafficking and Child Exploitation Prevention Act".
6 SECTION 2. NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified
7 in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 1040.82 of Title 21, unless
8 there is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:
9 A. 1. Upon request by a consumer, a service provider shall
10 filter content to prevent the transmission of obscene material to
11 the consumer.
12 2. A service provider complies with paragraph 1 of this
13 subsection if the service provider uses a generally accepted and
14 commercially reasonable method of filtering.
15 B. At the time a consumer subscribes to the service of a
16 service provider, or at the time the provisions of this section take
17 effect if the consumer subscribes to the service of the service
18 provider, the service provider shall notify the consumer in a
19 conspicuous manner that the consumer may request to have obscene
20 material blocked under the provisions of subsection A of this
21 section.
22 C. 1. A service provider may comply with the provisions of
23 subsection A of this section by:
24
HB1472 HFLR
Page 2
 BOLD FACE denotes Committee Amendments.
1
2
3
4
5
6
a. providing in-network filtering to prevent receipt of
obscene material, provided that the filtering does not
affect or interfere with access to Internet content for
consumers who do not request filtering under the
provisions of subsection A of this section, or
1/5/2018 Created by BCL easyConverter SDK 5 (HTML Version)
7